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Meeting Attendees and Speakers 

 
 

Frank Amenya, P.E., Traffic Engineering Leader 

Davenport 

305 W 4TH ST STE 2A 

WINSTON SALEM, NC  27101‐2849 

336‐744‐1636 

famenya@davenportworld.com 

 

David Anderson, RLA, Resident Landscape Architect 

National Park Service, Blue Ridge Parkway 

199 Hemphill Knob Road 

Asheville, NC  28803 

828‐348‐3435 

j_david_anderson@nps.gov 

 

Ethan Beeson, ASLA, Landscape Architect 

Texas Department of Transportation 

7600 WASHINGTON AVE 

HOUSTON, TX  77007‐1044 

713‐802‐5471 

ethan.beeson@txdot.gov 

 

Paul Black, AICP, MPO Director 

French Broad River MPO/LOSRC 

339 NEW LEICESTER HWY STE 140 

Asheville, NC  28806‐2088 

828‐251‐6622 

paul@landofsky.org 

 

Scott Bradley, FASLA 

Director of Context Sensitive Solutions 

Minnesota Department of Transportation 

395 JOHN IRELAND BLVD STOP 686 

SAINT PAUL, MN  55155‐1800 

651‐366‐3302 

scott.bradley@state.mn.us 

 

 

 

 

 

Lori Brown, Business Development 

Landscape Forms, Inc. 

10781 SAPPHIRE TRL 

DAVIDSON, NC  28036‐7632 

704‐560‐0589 

lorib@landscapeforms.com 

 

Matthew Burczyk, AICP 

Bicycle Pedestrian Coordinator 

Winston‐Salem Department of Transportation 

P.O. Box 2511 

Winston‐Salem, NC  27102 

336‐747‐6884 

mattbk@cityofws.org 

 

Craig Churchward, FASLA, Partner 

Avenue Design Partners 

3026 45TH AVE S 

MINNEAPOLIS, MN  55406‐2320 

612‐655‐0651 

cchurchward@avenuedesignpartners.com 

 

John Cock, Vice‐President ‐ Southeast Region 

Alta Planning + Design 

P.O. Box 2453 

Davidson, NC  28036 

704‐255‐6200 

johncock@altaplanning.com 

 

David Cornett, Assistant Director/Roadside Manager 

Kentucky Transportation Cabinet 

200 MERO ST 

FRANKFORT, KY  40601‐1920 

502‐782‐5578 

davidp.cornett@ky.gov 
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Aurora Davis, Project Manager 

City of New York Parks & Recreation 

Olmstead Center, Flushing Meadows Corona Park 

Flushing, NY  11368 

718‐760‐6462 

aurora.davis@parks.nyc.gov 

 

Sara Easterly 

HDR Engineering 

3733 NATIONAL DR STE 207 

RALEIGH, NC  27612‐4845 

919‐232‐6664 

sara.easterly@hdrinc.com 

 

Doug Eller, District Engineer 

Division 11 District Engineer's Office 

P.O. Box 1460 

Boone, NC  28607 

828‐268‐6026 

dweller@ncdot.gov 

 

Dan Gelinne, Program Manager 

Pedestrian and Bicycle Informatino Center 

UNC Highway Safety Research Center 

730 Martin Luther King, Jr. Blvd, CB #3430 

Chapel Hill, NC  27599 

919‐962‐8703 

gelinne@hsrc.unc.edu 

 

Mark Hough, ASLA 

University Landscape Architect 

Duke University 

P.O. Box 90082 

Durham, NC  27708 

919‐684‐3989 

Mark.Hough@duke.edu 

 

 

 

 

Pat Ivey, P.E., Division Engineer 

Division 9, NCDOT 

375 Silas Creek Parkway 

Winston‐Salem, NC  27127 

336‐747‐7800 

pivey@ncdot.gov 

 

John Jamison 

HDR Engineering 

3733 NATIONAL DR STE 207 

RALEIGH, NC  27612‐4845 

919‐232‐6625 

john.jamison@hdrinc.com 

 

Drew Joyner, P.E., Section Head 

NCDOT Human Environment Section – PDEA 

1598 Mail Service Center 

Raleigh, NC  27699‐1598 

919‐707‐6077 

djoyner@ncdot.gov 

 

Alexander Kado, Student  

Master of City Planning 

UNC ‐ Chapel Hill 

1104 N GREENSBORO ST APT 12 

CARRBORO, NC  27510‐1300 

651‐336‐3080 

kado@unc.edu 

 

Bob Kopetsky, RLA, Landscape Architect 

NCDOT ‐ Roadside Environmental Unit 

1557 MAIL SERVICE CTR 

RALEIGH, NC  27699‐1500 

919‐707‐2934 

bkopetsky@ncdot.gov 
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Don Kostelec, AICP, Principal 

Kostelec Planning 

P.O. Box 16796 

Asheville, NC  28816 

828‐989‐5811 

don@kostelecplanning.com 

 

Jeff Lackey, Environmental Architect 

NCDOT 

1557 MAIL SERVICE CTR 

RALEIGH, NC  27699‐1500 

919‐707‐2937 

jefflackey@ncdot.gov 

 

Jeffrey Lormand, Principal Landscape Architect 

Parsons 

1776 LINCOLN ST STE 600 

DENVER, CO  80203‐4361 

303‐837‐4023 

jeff.r.lormand@parsons.com 

 

James Martin, P.E., Associate Director 

NCSU Institute for Transportation Research & 

Education 

Centennial Campus Box 8601 

Raleigh, NC  27695‐8601 

919‐515‐8620 

jmb@ncsu.edu 

 

Leah Mathews, PhD, Professor of Economics 

University of North Carolina Asheville 

CPO 2110, One University Heights 

Asheville, NC  28804 

828‐251‐6551 

lmathews@unca.edu 

 

 

 

 

 

Willson McBurney, Group Manager 

Atkins 

482 S KELLER RD 

ORLANDO, FL  32810‐6130 

407‐806‐4260 

willson.mcburney@atkinsglobal.com 

 

Toneq' McCullough, P.E., Director 

Winston‐Salem Department of Transportation 

P. O. Box 2511 

Winston‐Salem, NC  27102 

336‐747‐6867 

toneqm@cityofws.org 

 

Benjamin Miller, AICP 

Transportation Planner 

Charlotte DOT 

600 E. Fourth Street 

Charlotte, NC  28202‐2858 

704‐432‐1535 

bgmiller@ci.charlotte.nc.us 

 

Wendy Miller, ASLA 

Transportation Principal Planner 

City of Winston‐Salem DOT 

P. O. Box 2511 

WINSTON SALEM, NC  27102‐2511 

336‐747‐6878 

wendym@cityofws.org 

 

Keith Moore, Environmental Protection Specialist 

Federal Highway Administration 

10 S HOWARD ST 

BALTIMORE, MD  21201‐2526 

410‐962‐0051 

keith.moore@dot.gov 

 

 

 



 

2014 TRB AFB‐40 Landscape and Environmental Design Committee 

Mid‐Year Meeting in Winston‐Salem, North Carolina 

September 7 to 10, 2014 

Meeting Attendees and Speakers 

 
 

Glenn Mumford, P.E., State Roadway Design Engineer 

NCDOT Roadway Design Unit 

1582 Mail Service Center 

Raleigh, NC  27699‐1582 

919‐707‐6200 

gmumford@ncdot.gov 

 

Will Partin, Program Manager 

Wexford Science + Tecnnology BioMed Realty 

Company 

575 N. Patterson Avenue 

Winston‐Salem, NC  27101 

336‐713‐1336 

william.partin@wexfordscitech.com 

 

Michael Penney, P.E. 

Project Development Engineer 

NCDOT PDEA 

1548 Mail Service Center 

Raleigh, NC  27699‐1548 

919‐707‐6006 

mpenney@ncdot.gov 

 

Johnetta Perry, COO 

Neighborhood Solutions 

800 N CAMERON AVE 

WINSTON SALEM, NC  27101‐3314 

336‐724‐2130 

jperry@nsolutions.org 

 

Jumetta Posey, CEO & Owner 

Neighborhood Solutions 

800 N CAMERON AVE 

WINSTON SALEM, NC  27101‐3314 

336‐724‐2130 

jgposey@nsolutions.org 

 

 

 

 

Kevin Powell, Environmental Manager 

Wyoming Department of Transportation 

5300 BISHOP BLVD 

CHEYENNE, WY  82009‐3310 

307‐777‐3997 

kevin.powell@wyo.gov 

 

Lynn Raker, ASLA, Urban Design Planner 

City of Salisbury NC 

PO BOX 479 

SALISBURY, NC  28145‐0479 

704‐638‐5235 

lrake@salisburync.gov 

 

Keith Robinson, ASLA, Principal Landscape Architect 

Caltrans 

1120 N ST STOP 28 

SACRAMENTO, CA  95814‐5680 

916‐654‐6200 

keith.robinson@dot.ca.gov 

 

Eloise Sahlstrom, Urban Designer 

City of Fayetteville 

433 HAY ST 

FAYETTEVILLE, NC  28301‐0007 

910‐433‐1671 

esahlstrom@ci.fay.nc.us 

 

Karen Simon, President 

Simon Resources, Inc. 

3946 TONBRIDGE LN 

WINSTON SALEM, NC  27106‐3554 

336‐749‐1411 

simonresrc@gmail.com 
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Christy Turner, Partner 

Stimmel Associates, PA 

601 N. Trade Street, Suite 200 

Winston‐Salem, NC  27101 

336‐723‐1067 

cturner@stimmelpa.com 

 

Karen Van Citters, President 

Van Citters: Historic Preservation 

220 ADAMS ST SE STE A 

ALBUQUERQUE, NM  87108‐2886 

505‐268‐1324 

karen@vcpreservation.com 

 

David Wasserman, P.E. 

Senior Transportation Engineer 

NCDOT Strategic Prioritization Office 

1501 Mail Service Center 

Raleigh, NC  27699‐1501 

919‐707‐4743 

dswasserman@ncdot.gov 

 

Bethany Windle, Associate Planner 

City of Wilmington 

305 CHESTNUT ST 

WILMINGTON, NC  28401‐4019 

910‐341‐4661 

bethany.windle@wilmingtonnc.gov 


